
List of all grants  
and other community support  
2020 / 2021 
 

Organisation Amount 
2020 Communications Trust $89,896. 
360 Tautua Trust Board $30,000. 
360 Tautua Trust Board $25,000. 
A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated $20,000. 
Accelerating Aotearoa Incorporated $70,000. 
Access Community Radio Auckland Incorporated $1,350,000. 
Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
Action Education Incorporated $75,000. 
AFL New Zealand Incorporated $40,000. 
Age Concern Auckland Incorporated $160,000. 
Age Concern Rodney Incorporated $25,000. 
Age Concern Whangarei (Incorporated) $25,000. 
Ahau NZ Ltd $99,400. 
Ahipara 5,7 & 48 Church & Cemetery Trustees $100,000. 
Ahipara School $3,000. 
Aiga Salevalasi Charitable Trust $10,000. 
Ako Hiko Education Trust $200,000. 
All Heart NZ Charitable Trust $20,000. 
All Saints Church - Birkenhead $20,000. 
Altus Enterprises Incorporated $25,000. 
Amana Trust Board $10,000. 
Ambury Park Centre Incorporated $20,000. 
Anglican Parish of Northern Wairoa - Holy Trinity $24,700. 
Aotea Family Support Group Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Aotea Sport And Recreation Association Incorporated $5,000. 
Aotearoa Latin American Community Incorporated $24,983. 
Aotearoa Tongan Health Workers Association $6,000. 
Ara Taiohi Incorporated $100,000. 
Aratika Water Sports Club Incorporated $21,894. 
Ardmore Marist Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated $25,000. 
Art Kaipara Incorporated $21,600. 
Arts Access Aotearoa Whakahauhau Katoa O Hanga Charitable Trust $75,000. 
Artspace (Aotearoa) Trust $50,000. 
Assistance Dogs New Zealand $10,000. 
Association of Nigerians in New Zealand Incorporated $15,000. 
Asthma New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
AttainAble Trust $44,677. 
Auckland Art Gallery $72,000. 
Auckland Cambodian Youth And Recreation Trust $19,500. 
Auckland Climbing Youth Development Club Incorporated $10,799. 
Auckland Council $30,000. 
Auckland Council $65,500. 
Auckland Disability Law Incorporated $45,000. 



Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated $25,000. 
Auckland Down Syndrome Association Incorporated $23,181. 
Auckland Dream Centre Community Trust $40,000. 
Auckland Festival of Photography Trust $25,000. 
Auckland Maori Rugby League Incorporated $44,097. 
Auckland Medical Museum Trust Board $15,000. 
Auckland Mulan Boxing Association Incorporated $2,500. 
Auckland Museum Trust Board $25,000. 
Auckland Museum Trust Board $50,000. 
Auckland Museum Trust Board $358,573. 
Auckland North Community And Development Incorporated $87,281. 
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Association Incorporated $70,000. 
Auckland Parents of Deaf Children Incorporated $38,563. 
Auckland Philharmonia Trust $230,000. 
Auckland Pride Festival Incorporated $30,000. 
Auckland Refugee Council Incorporated $10,000. 
Auckland Refugee Council Incorporated $87,500. 
Auckland Region Outrigger Canoe Association Incorporated $13,000. 
Auckland Seniors Support And Caring Group Incorporated $5,000. 
Auckland Sport $2,774,000. 
Auckland Sport $75,000. 
Auckland Theatre Company Limited $85,000. 
Auckland Tongan Community Incorporated $50,000. 
Auckland Writers and Readers Festival Charitable Trust $20,000. 
Auckland Youth Choir Incorporated $12,000. 
AUĒ Dance Collective $1,000. 
Aupouri Ngati Kahu Te Rarawa Trust $19,375. 
Aupouri Ngati Kahu Te Rarawa Trust $35,000. 
Autism New Zealand Incorporated $20,000. 
Awanui Sports Complex Incorporated $15,366. 
Awhina hoiho $15,000. 
Baby Loss NZ $25,000. 
Babylon Charitable Trust $7,670. 
Bach Musica NZ Incorporated $25,000. 
Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
BAY BUSH ACTION TRUST $40,000. 
Bay of Islands Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated $3,260. 
Bay of Islands Arts Festival Trust $55,000. 
BaySport Inc $40,000. 
Beneficiaries Advice Mount Albert Trust Board $5,000. 
Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust $70,000. 
Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust $10,000. 
Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $85,000. 
Bloom Pukekohe $11,505. 
Bodhi Association New Zealand Charitable Trust $14,000. 
Body Positive - New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated $2,504. 
Bowls New Zealand Incorporated $10,000. 
Brainwave Trust Aotearoa $25,000. 



Brave Hearts NZ $5,000. 
Bream Head Conservation Trust $80,000. 
Brown Excellence Podcast Project - Eric Soakai $2,500. 
Brown Pride $7,500. 
Browns Bay Chinese Society Incorporated $3,500. 
Camp Maynard $10,000. 
CARE Waitakere Trust $75,000. 
Caring Crew NZ $2,656. 
Catholic Social Services Auckland $100,000. 
CCS Disability Action Northland Incorporated $50,000. 
Central Auckland Parents Centre Incorporated $3,800. 
Centrestage Theatre Company (Orewa) Incorporated $812. 
Charlotte Museum Trust $17,310. 
Children's Autism Foundation $24,000. 
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust $36,740. 
Church of the Good Shepherd $75,000. 
Circability Trust $73,000. 
Citizens Advice Bureau Dargaville & Districts Incorporated $5,000. 
Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated $40,000. 
Cochlear Implant Foundation Of New Zealand $15,000. 
Cocongati Podcast $3,500. 
CollaboratioNZ Trust $10,000. 
Communicare-Civilian Maimed Association (Auckland) Incorporated $25,000. 
Community Education Trust Auckland $110,000. 
Community Groups Feeding The Homeless Incorporated $5,000. 
Community Leisure Charitable Trust $70,000. 
Community Waitakere Charitable Trust $259,552. 
Congregational Christian Church of Samoa (Kingsland) Trust Board $36,000. 
Congregational Christian Church of Samoa (Otahuhu) Trust Board Holding Trust $4,500. 
Congregational Christian Church Samoa (E.F.K.S) Mangere Bridge Trust Board $11,060. 
Congregational Christian Church Samoa Trust EFKS Western Springs $15,000. 
Connected Media Charitable Trust $50,000. 
Connected Media Charitable Trust $24,992. 
Counselling Services Centre $80,000. 
Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated $70,000. 
Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated $8,040. 
Counties-Manukau Sports Foundation $50,000. 
Creative Northland $180,000. 
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand $25,000. 
Dance Therapy NZ $100,000. 
Dargaville Dalmatian Cultural Club Incorporated $9,775. 
Dayspring Trust $80,000. 
Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited $5,000. 
Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited $24,000. 
DEAF WELLBEING SOCIETY INCORPORATED $21,060. 
DEAF WELLBEING SOCIETY INCORPORATED $5,500. 
Depot Arts and Music Space Trust $25,000. 
Destination Great Barrier Island $38,055. 
Devonport Business Association Incorporated $17,449. 



Diabetes NZ Incorporated - Auckland Branch $1,500. 
DINE Academy Trust $110,000. 
Doina - Community of Romanian Aucklanders Incorporated $6,000. 
Dolphin Theatre Incorporated $10,000. 
Dress For Success (Northland) Incorporated $25,000. 
Dress for Success Incorporated $18,000. 
E Tipu E Rea Whānau Services $60,000. 
Earth Action Trust $25,000. 
East Coast Bays' and Districts Cricket Club Incorporated $1,500. 
Ecomatters Environment Trust $20,000. 
ECPAT Child Alert Trust $33,900. 
Edmund Rice Camps Auckland Incorporated $6,000. 
Ellerslie Theatrical Society Incorporated $9,000. 
Emerge Aotearoa Limited $30,000. 
Emerge Aotearoa Limited $18,000. 
Empowerment Trust $15,000. 
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority $1,000,000

. 
Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust $12,189. 
Environs Holdings Limited (Te Uri o Hau) $16,450. 
Envirostrat Limited $75,000. 
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
Essentially Men Education Trust $50,000. 
Estuary Arts Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Everybody Eats Charitable Trust $50,000. 
Failoa Famili $25,000. 
Failoa Famili $5,000. 
Fair Food $25,000. 
Family Life Education Pasefika Services Trust $7,150. 
Family Success Matters $25,000. 
Family Support Services Kaiwaka/Mangawhai Incorporated $30,000. 
Fertility New Zealand (National) Incorporated $21,840. 
First Foundation $235,200. 
Flock Charitable Trust $18,000. 
Food Rescue Northland - Kai Whakaora $10,000. 
Food Rescue Northland - Kai Whakaora $115,560. 
Footsteps Early Education Trust $4,774. 
For the Love of Bees Charitable Trust $10,000. 
Fresh Start Family Services and Food Bank Incorporated $25,000. 
Friends of Couldrey House Charitable Trust $21,067. 
Friends of Oakley (Te Auaunga) Creek Incorporated $25,000. 
Friends of Okura Bush Incorporated $19,000. 
Friends of the Brynderwyns Incorporated $15,433. 
Friends of Whatipu Incorporated $8,000. 
Gay And Lesbian Singers (Gals) Incorporated $8,670. 
Glen Innes Family Centre Charitable Trust $121,396. 
Glen Innes Family Centre Charitable Trust $10,000. 
Glenavon Community Trust $15,000. 
Glendene Community Society Incorporated $4,658. 
Glendene Playcentre $10,000. 



Glenfield Senior Citizens Club Incorporated $5,000. 
Good Seed Trust $120,000. 
Goodlife Projects Charitable Trust Board $15,000. 
Grace Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland $25,000. 
Grace Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland $3,600. 
Grace Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland $4,000. 
Graeme Dingle Foundation $237,000. 
Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland $90,000. 
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust New Zealand $150,000. 
Great Barrier Island Environmental Trust $9,900. 
Great Families Charitable Trust $20,000. 
Great Potentials Foundation $85,000. 
Greenlane Care and Education Trust $15,000. 
Grey Lynn Park Festival Trust $10,000. 
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Guardians of the Bay of Islands Incorporated $120,000. 
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY NORTHERN REGION LIMITED $120,000. 
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY NORTHERN REGION LIMITED $25,000. 
Hāpai Tūhono – Super Connectors $40,000. 
Hauraki Gulf Conservation Trust $100,000. 
HBC Community Trust $5,000. 
He Iwi Kotahi Tatou Trust $25,000. 
Hearing Association New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
Heart For Youth Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
Hearts & Minds NZ Incorporated $141,000. 
Hibiscus Coast Softball Club Incorporated $15,000. 
Hibiscus Mens Shed Trust $25,000. 
Hippy South Kaipara Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Hippy Wellsford $25,000. 
Hokianga Health Enterprise Trust $50,000. 
Hokianga Treks For Kids Charitable Trust $11,500. 
Home and Family Counselling Incorporated $50,000. 
Houhora Big Game And Sports Fishing Club (Incorporated) $220,220. 
Houhora Bowling Club Incorporated $2,959. 
Howick Children's And Youth Theatre Incorporated $13,000. 
Huntington's Disease Association (Auckland) Incorporated $25,000. 
Hunua Presbyterian Camp Charitable Trust $24,939. 
I Have A Dream Charitable Trust $10,000. 
I Have A Dream Charitable Trust $15,000. 
Impact Investing National Advisory Board $25,000. 
Innovation Unit $60,000. 
InsideOUT Kōaro $25,000. 
Inspiring Stories Trust $230,000. 
Interacting $20,000. 
Inter-Church Northland Urban Rural Mission Incorporated $13,600. 
International Swaminarayan Satsang Organisation $5,000. 
InZone Education Foundation $244,350. 
Japan Kauri Education Trust $10,000. 



Just Move Charitable Health Trust $250,000. 
Just Move Charitable Health Trust $30,695. 
Kai Ika $20,000. 
Kai Ika $15,000. 
Kaipatiki Project Incorporated $100,000. 
Kaitaia And District Age Concern Regional Council Incorporated $85,000. 
Kaitaia Group of Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated $6,346. 
Kaurihohore Public Hall Society Incorporated $24,725. 
Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Kerikeri Community Music Education Trust $8,351. 
Kerikeri Theatre Company Incorporated $15,000. 
Ki O Rahi Tamaki Makaurau Incorporated $38,220. 
Kia Haumaru - Personal Safety Education Incorporated $25,000. 
Kia Puawai Limited $15,000. 
Kidney Kids NZ Incorporated $25,000. 
KidsCoin Limited $25,000. 
KidsCoin Limited $168,200. 
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated) $25,000. 
Kidz Social Services Charitable Trust $80,000. 
Kindred Family Services $172,157. 
Kiwi Sri Lankan Charitable Trust Board $10,000. 
Know Your Status Community Trust $7,500. 
Kohukohu Fishing, Hunting And Sports Club Society Incorporated $16,081. 
Korean Positive Ageing Charitable Trust $30,000. 
Kowhai Art & Craft Incorporated $5,000. 
Kumarani Productions Trust $39,000. 
Kumeu Arts Centre Incorporated $25,000. 
Leadership New Zealand Trust Board $5,750. 
Leadership New Zealand Trust Board $10,000. 
Leadership New Zealand Trust Board $4,075. 
Leadership New Zealand Trust Board $305,000. 
Leyte-Samar NZ Solidarity Foundation, Incorporated $25,000. 
Lifewalk Trust $15,000. 
Linking Hands Incorporated $20,000. 
Littlemore Trust $13,000. 
Living Without Violence (Waiheke Network) Incorporated $24,999. 
LVC Incorporated $7,877. 
Mā Te Huruhuru Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Maa Shakti Charitable Trust $5,000. 
Macular Degeneration New Zealand $15,000. 
Mad Ave Community $100,000. 
Mainly Music New Zealand Trust $35,000. 
Mairangi Arts Centre Trust Board $50,000. 
Makaurau Marae Māori Trust $200,000. 
Male Survivors Aotearoa $25,000. 
Manaia View Kindergarten $10,000. 
Manaiakalani Educational Trust $5,580,000

. 
Mangakahia Sports Ground Society Incorporated $13,895. 
Mangawhai Activity Zone Charitable Trust $5,000. 



Mangawhai Museum and Historical Society Incorporated $6,000. 
Mangawhai Waka Ama Incorporated $11,809. 
Mangere Budgeting Service Trust $25,000. 
Mangere Connect $25,000. 
Mangere East Afterschool Care, Community Education, and Study Support Trust $40,000. 
Manukau East Council of Social Services Incorporated $17,205. 
Manurewa High School $3,500. 
Manurewa Marae Trust Board 2008 Incorporated $12,000. 
Maori and Pasifika Tech Careers Activation Trust $280,000. 
Mariner Fagaiava-Muller $1,000. 
Marist Alternative Education Limited $15,000. 
Massey Matters Incorporated $24,960. 
MASSEY RUGBY UNION FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED $12,450. 
Mātihetihe Marae Trust $25,000. 
Maungaturoto Centennial Community Centre Incorporated $5,887. 
Mauwai Limited $150,000. 
McCahon House Trust $40,000. 
Mens Shed Auckland East Incorporated $10,000. 
Mid-way In Northland Day Services Trust $25,000. 
Migrant Action Trust $60,000. 
Mika Haka Foundation Charitable Trust $30,000. 
Ministry of Inspiration $25,000. 
Miriam Centre Child Abuse Treatment and Research Trust $75,000. 
Mission Place Kindergarten $10,000. 
Moa Foundation $9,000. 
Mobile Study Prefabs Project - Molly Foai $1,500. 
Mobile Study Prefabs Project - Molly Foai $1,500. 
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $90,230. 
Monte Cecilia Housing Trust $70,000. 
Moths and Butterflies of New Zealand Trust $10,000. 
Motuora Restoration Society Incorporated $14,500. 
Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated $65,000. 
Multiple Sclerosis Auckland Incorporated $25,000. 
Murdoch Park Kindergarten $5,999. 
Muriwhenua Incorporation $100,000. 
Muscular Dystrophy Northern Incorporated $25,000. 
'NAAD' CHARITABLE TRUST (NZ) $8,500. 
Nafanua Communication and Culture $3,500. 
National Strategy for Community Governance $157,258. 
Native Bird Rescue Charitable Trust $60,000. 
Neighbours Day Aotearoa Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Netball Northern Zone Incorporated $160,000. 
New Foundations Trust $70,000. 
New Hope Fellowship Trust $5,000. 
New Hope Fellowship Trust $4,000. 
New Settlers Family and Community Trust $22,000. 
New Zealand AIDS Foundation $10,000. 
New Zealand Association for Environmental Education Incorporated $90,000. 
New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust $80,000. 



New Zealand Dance Festival Trust $85,000. 
New Zealand Fairy Tern Charitable Trust $25,000. 
New Zealand Islamic Cultural Trust $10,000. 
New Zealand Multicultural Foundation $5,000. 
New Zealand Nejashi Trust Incorporated $23,900. 
New Zealand Nutrition Foundation $25,000. 
New Zealand Sikh Womens Association Incorporated $60,000. 
New Zealand Society for Peace, Unity and Human Rights in Sri Lanka Incorporated $2,461. 
New Zealand Spinal Trust $25,000. 
New Zealand Tamil Society Incorporated $19,270. 
New Zealand Writers Guild Incorporated $11,900. 
Ngā Pai Kitea Tāpui Ltd (One of the entities forming Te Pai Roa Tika o Te Tai Tokerau) $150,000. 
Ngā Pai Kitea Tāpui Ltd (One of the entities forming Te Pai Roa Tika o Te Tai Tokerau) $150,000. 
Ngā Pou Uara, Ngā Wātene Māori ō Ngāti Kuri $84,000. 
Nga Rangatahi Toa Creative Arts Initiative $80,000. 
Ngā Tāngata o Te Hopua Wai $45,000. 
Ngahere Foundation $209,567. 
Ngai Tai ki Tamaki Waiora Limited $50,000. 
Ngāraratunua Marae Committee $40,000. 
Ngati Kahu Social & Health Services Incorporated $50,934. 
Ngāti Kurī Trust Board $150,000. 
Ngāti Toro $25,000. 
Nightsong $32,000. 
Niniwa Collective $24,950. 
No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated $66,956. 
Nora Swann Limited $2,500. 
North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated $125,000. 
North Harbour Football And Sports Club Incorporated $8,300. 
North Harbour Softball Association Incorporated $25,000. 
North Kaipara Agricultural Association Incorporated $24,000. 
North Shore Ahlulbayt Centre $5,000. 
North Shore Centres Of Mutual Aid Incorporated $25,000. 
North Shore Community Toy Library Incorporated $2,276. 
North Shore Music Theatre Incorporated $10,000. 
North Shore Womens Centre $80,000. 
North West Orienteering Club Incorporated $4,250. 
Northern Wairoa Agricultural And Pastoral Association Incorporated $3,000. 
NORTHLAND ATHLETICS AND GYMNASTICS STADIUM TRUST $15,000. 
Northland Basketball Incorporated $60,000. 
Northland Community Foundation $16,500. 
Northland Craft Trust $50,000. 
Northland Disabled Charitable Trust $80,000. 
Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated $61,262. 
Northland Squash Racquets Association Incorporated $20,000. 
Northland Youth Theatre Trust $29,000. 
NZ Ethnic Social Services Trust $25,000. 
NZ Ethnic Women Incorporated $55,000. 
NZ Ethnic Women Incorporated $20,000. 
NZ FAMILY AND FOSTER CARE FEDERATION INCORPORATED $30,000. 



NZ Filipino Sto Nino Devotees Trust $19,900. 
NZTrio Foundation $25,000. 
Objectspace $75,000. 
Odyssey House Trust $120,000. 
OKE Charity $80,600. 
Okorihi Marae $499,000. 
Omanaia A2 $500,000. 
One Double Five Whare Awhina Community House Trust $257,055. 
One Double Five Whare Awhina Community House Trust $228,400. 
Onehunga Chinese Association Incorporated $5,000. 
ōNuku $25,000. 
Otatara Marae $499,000. 
Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand $50,000. 
Pacific Islands Dance Fono $50,000. 
Pacific Leadership Forum $50,000. 
Pacific Music Awards Trust $10,000. 
Pakuranga and Howick Budgeting Service Incorporated $25,000. 
Pakuranga Inter-Church Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Panacea Arts Charitable Trust $50,000. 
Panmure Lagoon Sailing Club Incorporated $5,000. 
Papakura Community Trust $70,000. 
Papakura Marae Society Incorporated $25,000. 
Papakura Marae Society Incorporated $10,800. 
Papakura Support and Counselling Centre Incorporated $40,000. 
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust $40,000. 
Papatoetoe Budgeting & Family Services $37,000. 
Para Kore Marae Incorporated $25,000. 
Parent Aid Kaipara Incorporated $70,000. 
Parent Port North Incorporated $20,000. 
Parent To Parent New Zealand Incorporated $80,000. 
Parenting Place Charitable Trust $25,000. 
PARS Incorporated $143,822. 
Pasifika Festival Villages Charitable Trust $5,000. 
Pasifika Futures Limited $100,000. 
Pasifika Resources $2,300. 
Pasifika Rowing $7,500. 
Pataua Outdoor Education and Recreation Trust $9,859. 
Pataua Outdoor Education and Recreation Trust $5,912. 
Penina Trust $25,000. 
Pest Free Kaipatiki Restoration Society Incorporated $45,000. 
PHAB Association (Auckland) Incorporated $90,000. 
PILLARS Incorporated $200,000. 
Play It Strange Trust $75,000. 
Playmarket Incorporated $40,000. 
Poly-Emp Employment & Advisory Service $20,000. 
Pop Up Play Limited $1,500. 
Positive Women Incorporated $62,000. 
Potahi Marae $2,850. 
Prayas Cultural Group Of New Zealand Incorporated $23,747. 



Pregnancy Help Incorporated $8,025. 
Presbyterian Support (Northern) $190,000. 
Pro-Pare Athlete Management Trust $21,200. 
Protect Aotea $25,000. 
Puhoro STEM Academy $145,000. 
Puketi Forest Trust Board $45,000. 
Pukorokoro Miranda Naturalists' Trust $20,000. 
R Tucker Thompson Sail Training Trust $173,946. 
RAINBOW PRIDE (WHAKAHIHI) AUCKLAND INCORPORATED $5,000. 
Rainbow Youth Incorporated $50,000. 
Rākau Tautoko Limited $12,000. 
Rākau Tautoko Limited $29,610. 
Ranui Action Project Incorporated $80,000. 
Rape Prevention Education Whakatū Mauri Trust $50,000. 
Raranga Ake $90,000. 
Rawene Golf Club Incorporated $40,000. 
Rawiri Residents Association Incorporated $19,500. 
Rawiri Residents Association Incorporated $12,500. 
Read NZ Te Pou Muramura Incorporated $55,000. 
Recreate NZ $70,000. 
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board $35,000. 
Refugee Women's Council of New Zealand $4,939. 
Refugees As Survivors New Zealand Trust $190,000. 
RESPECT $60,000. 
Restore Hibiscus & Bays $42,930. 
Ripia Marae $24,703. 
Rise UP Trust $301,222. 
Road Safety Education Limited $22,500. 
Rock Quest Charitable Trust $24,578. 
Rodney Aphasia Group Incorporated $4,000. 
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust $25,000. 
Rongopai House Community Trust $21,405. 
Rongopai House Community Trust $70,251. 
Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust $120,000. 
Roosters Softball Club Incorporated $6,000. 
Rosedale Park Sports Charitable Trust $28,671. 
Roskill Together Trust $64,228. 
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind Incorporated $80,000. 
Ruapotaka Marae Society Inc $20,000. 
Rural Youth and Adult Literacy Trust $15,000. 
Sailability Auckland $55,465. 
Samoa Atia'e I Magele Incoporated $7,000. 
Samoan Language & Culture Classes Project - Ane Suemai $2,500. 
Sau E Siva Creatives Limited $3,500. 
SAYE Limited t/a South Auckland Young Entrepreneurs $50,000. 
SAYE Limited t/a South Auckland Young Entrepreneurs $118,000. 
Script to Screen-Te Tari Tuhi Kupu A Whakaahua $162,000. 
Sea Education Aotea Charitable Trust $4,785. 
Seniornet Dargaville Incorporated $2,323. 



Shager Ethiopian Entertainment NZ (SEENZ) Incorporated $5,000. 
Shakespear Open Sanctuary Society Incorporated $20,600. 
Shanti Niwas Charitable Trust $100,000. 
Shivarchan Senior Citizens Association $1,500. 
Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board $35,000. 
Silo Theatre Trust $60,000. 
Silver Fern Motorsport Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board $10,000. 
Sir Peter Blake Trust $61,500. 
Sistema Aotearoa Trust $60,000. 
Sistema Whangarei - Toi Akorangi $30,000. 
Society of St Vincent De Paul in New Zealand $25,280. 
Somali Education and Development Trust $16,135. 
Sosaiete o Aoga Amata Samoa I Aotearoa Incorporated $90,000. 
South Auckland Christian Foodbank $11,000. 
South East Auckland Senior Citizens' Association Incorporated $8,000. 
South Kaipara Men's Trust $6,000. 
Sowers Trust $55,000. 
Special Olympics Auckland $16,500. 
Special Olympics Greenhithe $12,500. 
Special Olympics North Harbour $24,689. 
Special Olympics Upper North Island Regional Council $18,114. 
SPELD New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
SPIRIT OF ADVENTURE TRUST $91,304. 
Sport Northland $420,000. 
Springboard Community Works $100,000. 
Squash Auckland Incorporated $10,000. 
St Patrick's Festival Trust $5,000. 
Stepsforward Incorporated $60,000. 
Storylines Children's Literature Charitable Trust of New Zealand $48,150. 
Storytime Foundation Trust Board $60,000. 
Sts Francis and Therese of Point Chevalier Ecclesiastical Goods Trust $23,910. 
Stuttering Treatment And Research Trust (Auckland) $25,000. 
Surf Life Saving Kariaotahi Incorporated $500,000. 
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated $172,000. 
Surfing New Zealand Incorporated $30,000. 
Sustainable Kaipara Limited $20,000. 
T2T Sports Incorporated $300,000. 
T2T Sports Incorporated $35,000. 
Ta Tupu Foundation Trust $40,000. 
Taheke Marae Trust $16,300. 
Tai Kotuku Incorporated $24,935. 
Tai Tokerau Emergency Housing Charitable Trust $150,000. 
TAIOHI WHAI ORANGA TRUST $250,000. 
Taitokerau Education Trust $200,000. 
Take2 Limited $80,000. 
Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated $51,000. 
Talk Link Trust $25,000. 
Tamaki Community Development Trust $75,000. 



Tangata Whenua, Community And Voluntary Sector Research Centre Incorporated $25,000. 
Tangiteroria Marae $203,665. 
Taumata Rongoa $50,000. 
Tautai Contemporary Pacific Arts Trust $100,000. 
Tauwhara Marae $421,354. 
Te Atatu Peninsula Community Trust $25,000. 
Te Hānuiorangi Te Whare Tapu o Ngāpuhi $100,000. 
Te Kahu o Taonui $100,000. 
Te Karanga Charitable Trust $55,000. 
Te Kaupapa Mahitahi Hauora-Papa o Te Raki Trust Board $25,000. 
Te Kia Ora Marae Trust $224,517. 
Te Kotahi a Tamaki $60,000. 
Te Kotahitanga E Mahi Kaha Trust $250,000. 
Te Kowhai Print Trust $14,789. 
Te Mahurehure Cultural Marae Society Inc $50,000. 
Te Manawaroa o Ngāti Hine $50,000. 
Te Manu Aute Trust $66,000. 
Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust $48,560. 
Te Pou Theatre Trust $150,000. 
Te Rā Infrastructure Limited $91,188. 
Te Rā Infrastructure Limited $103,287. 
Te Rarawa Rugby Club Incorporated $94,000. 
Te Roroa Development Charitable Trust $100,000. 
Te Roroa Learning Assistance and Development Charitable Trust $30,000. 
Te Roroa Whatu Ora Trust $55,000. 
Te Roroa Whatu Ora Trust $47,900. 
Te Runanga O Ngati Rehia Trust $10,000. 
Te Runanga O Ngati Rehia Trust $7,500. 
Te Tahawai Marae Komiti Incorporated $22,554. 
Te Ukaipo Mercy Initiatives For Rangatahi Limited $70,000. 
Te Whakaora Tangata $90,000. 
Te Whare Hukahuka $300,000. 
Te Whare Marama O Mangere $95,480. 
Teach First New Zealand Trust $25,000. 
Tenants Protection Association (Auckland) Incorporated $5,000. 
Tennis New Zealand Incorporated $7,500. 
The Agape Homes Trust $35,721. 
The Akina Foundation $110,000. 
The Akina Foundation $235,000. 
The Artworks Theatre Incorporated $60,000. 
The Attitude Trust $10,000. 
The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust $15,000. 
The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated $50,000. 
The Auckland Festival Trust $225,000. 
The Auckland Performing Arts Centre At Western Springs Incorporated $122,000. 
The Auckland Softball Association Incorporated $25,000. 
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated $50,000. 
The Big Idea/Te Aria Nui Charitable Trust $30,000. 
The Black Grace Trust $50,000. 



The Brain Injury Association (Northland) Incorporated $25,000. 
The Burn Support Group Charitable Trust $4,320. 
The Cause Collective $7,500. 
The Community Builders NZ Trust $19,000. 
The Community Builders NZ Trust $10,000. 
The Community Builders NZ Trust $15,000. 
The Community Builders NZ Trust $100,000. 
The Corner Creative Trust $37,380. 
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa $100,000. 
The Dargaville Community Development Board Incorporated $5,927. 
The Documentary New Zealand Trust $50,000. 
The Duke of Edinburgh’s International Award AOTEAROA NEW ZEALAND | HILLARY AWARD $120,000. 
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated $8,000. 
The Food Hub Collective Limited $110,000. 
The Foundation For Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand Incorporated $25,000. 
The Friendship House Trust $40,000. 
The Generator $109,250. 
The Howick & Districts Historical Society Incorporated $40,000. 
The Inner City Women's Group $25,000. 
The Iti Rearea Collective (The Microfinance Collective) $479,400. 
The Kaitaia And Districts Agricultural And Pastoral Association Incorporated $5,000. 
The Kindness Institute Charitable Trust $25,000. 
The Lake House Trust $25,000. 
The Lifewise Trust $7,000. 
The Maritime Museum Foundation $58,000. 
The Massive Company Trust $110,000. 
The Mixit Charitable Trust $246,500. 
The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated) $10,000. 
The Mt Eden Methodist Church Charitable Trust $2,500. 
The Music Association Of Auckland Incorporated $6,020. 
The National Foundation for the Deaf Incorporated $19,695. 
The National Foundation for the Deaf Incorporated $6,958. 
The Nature Conservancy Trust $100,000. 
The Neonatal Trust $11,500. 
The New Zealand Ethnic Employment Education and Youth Development Charitable Trust $41,720. 
The New Zealand Ukulele Trust $24,990. 
The New Zealand War Graves Trust $23,606. 
The Operating Theatre Trust $70,000. 
The Polyfest Trust $150,000. 
The Pride Project Charitable Trust $30,000. 
The Pride Project Charitable Trust $35,743. 
The Pukenui/Western Hills Forest Charitable Trust $64,111. 
The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust $135,000. 
The Red Book Agency $5,000. 
The Rising Foundation Trust $5,000. 
The Rising Foundation Trust $80,000. 
The Rosa Counselling Trust $24,000. 
The Royal New Zealand Ballet $90,000. 
The Sailability Northland Trust $24,994. 



The Tironui Music Trust $25,000. 
The Tongan Health Society Incorporated $98,100. 
The Upside Downs Education Trust $20,000. 
The Volunteer Army Foundation $25,000. 
The Waiheke Collective (Ngāti Pāoa Ki Waiheke) $50,000. 
The Waiheke Collective (Ngāti Pāoa Ki Waiheke) $10,000. 
The Windy Hill - Rosalie Bay Catchment Trust $153,500. 
The Yes Disability Resource Centre Services Trust Board $150,000. 
Thriving Otara $25,000. 
Tiaho Trust $17,851. 
Tikipunga Community Trust $15,000. 
Titirangi Festival Trust $10,000. 
Titirangi Playcentre $3,223. 
Titirangi Potters Incorporated $9,100. 
Titoki Playcentre $10,000. 
TOA Pacific Incorporated $62,800. 
Totara Park Riding For Disabled Incorporated $25,000. 
Touch New Zealand Incorporated $870,000. 
To'utupu Tonga Trust $39,996. 
Training And Budget Services Incorporated $40,000. 
Tread Lightly Charitable Trust $40,000. 
TSW: Champions for Change $7,150. 
Tuakau Districts Sea Scouts $2,695. 
Tuakau Youth Centre Charitable Trust $15,000. 
Tuifit $1,500. 
Turuki Health Care Charitable Trust $25,000. 
Tuvalu Auckland Community Trust $25,000. 
Umma Trust $77,040. 
Umma Trust $29,380. 
Unity House NZ Ltd $25,000. 
Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa $100,000. 
Urban Neighbours of Hope New Zealand Trust $13,990. 
Urban Neighbours of Hope New Zealand Trust $25,000. 
Vahefonua Tonga Methodist Mission Charitable Trust $20,000. 
Vahefonua Tonga Methodist Mission Charitable Trust $10,000. 
VietNZ Community Trust $8,000. 
VisionWest Community Trust $250,000. 
VisionWest Community Trust $25,000. 
Visual Arts Auckland Charitable Trust $17,500. 
Waiheke Adult Literacy Incorporated $25,000. 
Waiheke Community Art Gallery Incorporated $20,000. 
Waiheke Hope Centre $22,280. 
Waiheke Island Supported Homes Trust $15,000. 
Waikare Community Development & Research Trust $162,921. 
Waikāretu (Pōuto) Marae $25,000. 
Waipapakauri Netball Club $20,905. 
Waipuna Ora - Moerewa $17,000. 
Wairau Maori Art Gallery Charitable Trust Board $24,960. 
Waitakere Adult Literacy Incorporated $50,000. 



Waitakere Arts And Cultural Development Trust $80,280. 
Waitakere Arts And Cultural Development Trust $500,000. 
WAITAKERE AUCKLAND BRASS INCORPORATED $8,746. 
Waitakere Badminton Association Incorporated $21,886. 
Waitakere Ethnic Board Incorporated $9,000. 
Waitakere Improving School Attendance Programme (ISAP) Trust $10,000. 
Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated $34,810. 
Waka of Caring $7,500. 
Walk Together NZ Ltd $139,400. 
Wandersearch Auckland Charitable Trust $14,100. 
WaterSafe Auckland Incorporated $41,708. 
Well Women Franklin $22,500. 
Wellington Community Trust $80,800. 
Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated $13,777. 
West Auckland Mental Health Support Trust $20,000. 
West Auckland Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated $5,000. 
Whakaangi Landcare Trust $30,000. 
Whakaaro Tahi Community Trust $25,000. 
Whakaoranga Whānau Recovery Hub $45,960. 
Whakawhiti Ora Pai Society Incorporated $451,426. 
Whangarei Academy of Gymnastics Incorporated $45,000. 
Whangarei Anglican Care Trust $21,000. 
Whangarei Group Riding For The Disabled Incorporated $20,000. 
Whangarei Repertory Society Incorporated $34,959. 
Whangaroa County Museum & Archive Society Incorporated $10,270. 
Wharekawa Marae Reservation Trust $500,000. 
What Hope Community Trust $25,000. 
Whenua Warrior Charitable Trust $13,250. 
Whenua Warrior Charitable Trust $240,000. 
Whenua Warrior Charitable Trust $15,000. 
Who Did You Help Today Trust $10,000. 
Wild Omiha $10,000. 
Woman Care Trust $15,000. 
Women's Centre - Rodney Incorporated $57,250. 
Women's Centre Waitakere Trust $25,000. 
Women's International Newcomers Group Social Incorporated $12,140. 
Woven Earth (Trust) $5,000. 
Young Women's Christian Association of Whangarei Incorporated $58,860. 
Youth in Transition Charitable Trust $24,000. 
Youth Sector Rainbow Collective $25,000. 
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust $273,226. 
Zionist Federation Of New Zealand Incorporated $5,000. 

 


